## A.60011/103/2018-RTI

1/3613668/2023

No.A.60011/103/2018 (FTS No.3145932)-RTI Government of India Ministry of Health & Family Welfare Department of Health & Family Welfare (RTI Cell)

> Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi-110011 Dated 6th September 2023

## OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Subject:- Nomination of Transparency Officer under RTI Act 2005- Ministry of Health & Family Welfare, New Delhi.

In compliance of Hon'ble Central Information Commission's directions contained in letter No CIC/AT/D/10/000111, dated 15/11/2010 on the above mentioned subject, Shri Elangbam Robert Singh, Joint Secretary has been designated as "TRANSPARENCY OFFICER" in the Ministry of Health & Family Welfare, New Delhi with immediate effect and until further orders.

This issues with the approval of Secretary (H&FW).

Signed by

Samsul Haque

Dafe 00599 2028 F3:15:51 Dy. Secretary & Nodal Officer(RTI Cell)

To

Shri Elangbam Robert Singh Joint Secretary Room No 242, Wing A Ministry of Health & Family Welfare Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi-110011

## Copy to

- 1. Shri Ajit Kumar Vasantrao Sontakke, Director (Law), Central Information Commission, Baba Gang Nath Marg, Munirka, New Delhi-110067
- 2. PPS to Secretary (H&FW), Ministry of Health & Family Welfare, Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi-110011